

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in CWP No. 7685/1987 in CWP No. 5629/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Aurag Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks time to make good the defects, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER