

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2, I.A. 3-4, I.A. 5-6, I.A. 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2010 in CWP No. 7685/1987 30/08/2010 in CWP No. 5629/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside an abatement, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Rana, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 6310 days in filing the application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 5585 of 2011 and Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 5586 of 2011.

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. both in the application for substitution as well as in the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution i.e. on I.A. Nos. 1-2 and 3-4.

I.A. Nos. 5-6 and 7-8- Applications for setting aside an abatement and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER