

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5585-5586/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2010 in CWP No. 7685/1987 and CWP No. 5629/1987 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 10-01-2018 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikary, Adv.
Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr.Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ankur Sood, AOR.
Mr. J. Shergill, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, List the matter after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar

