

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5585-5586/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln.)

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi,AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar,AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution applications are allowed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer