

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAUSHALAYA DEVI . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(Incomplete

Date : 27-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr Johri Mal, Adv.

Mr Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr Ankush Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 in SLP(C) NO.5585/2011 and respondent no.7 in SLP(C) NO.5586/2011(common) within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.09.2018

hj