

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 11-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

the parties:

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Ankush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. manpreet kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner even on second call. It appears petitioner is not interested in pursuing the matter. Special leave petitions are dismissed for non prosecution.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)