

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of respondent no.5 in SLP© NO.5585/2011 and respondent no.6 in SLP© NO.5586/2011(await track report).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.6 in SLP© NO.5585/2011 and respondent no.7 in SLP© NO.5586/2011 within two weeks time.

Remaining respondents are served and duly represented and last opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted on 31.1.2019.

List again on 26.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar