

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5585-5586/2011

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALAYA DEVI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.6 in SLP© NO.5585/2011 and respondent no.7 in SLP© NO.5586/2011.

Granted.

List again on 27.7.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar